Contracting, LLC by Resolution #190-2023; and 

WHEREAS, the Town of Newton has received a request for Change Order No. 1, 
dated December 6, 2023, from Paving Materials and Contracting, LLC, requesting an 
extension to the Contract time by an additional one hundred forty-one (141) calendar 
days due to adverse weather conditions that will impact the remaining drainage work, 
rain garden planning, and porous pavement installation; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Engineer on this Project, Suburban Consulting Engineers, Inc., 
recommends accepting the proposed Change Order No.

[...]

Newton, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey that the Town hereby authorizes the 
issuance of Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Paving Materials and Contracting, 
LLC for an extension to the Contract time for Paving’s services by an additional one 
hundred forty-one (141) calendar days due to adverse weather conditions that will 
impact the remaining drainage work, rain garden planning, and porous pavement 
installation and will result in no net change to the original contract price; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution shall be forwarded